

DHD#10 ANNOUNCES INDEPENDENCE DAY HOLIDAY CLOSURE

June 29, 2023 – District Health Department #10 (DHD#10) is announcing that all DHD#10 offices will be closed, Monday, July 3 and Tuesday, July 4, 2023 in observance of Independence Day. All DHD#10 offices will reopen as scheduled on Wednesday, July 5, 2023 at scheduled business hours.

For those needing to submit water samples to the DHD#10 Water Lab, please note that the lab is unable to accept samples on Monday, July 3 and Tuesday July 4, 2023 due to holiday closures and needing 24 hours to test samples. The Water Lab will resume sample testing on Wednesday, July 5, 2023.

For more information about DHD#10 and their available services, please visit: https://www.dhd10.org/.

###



MEDIA CONTACT

Nicholas Eckhart Public Information Officer O: 616-500-0246 C: 575-405-9082 E: neckhart@dhd10.org



COUNTIES SERVED:

Crawford Kalkaska Lake Manistee Mason Mecosta Missaukee Newaygo Oceana Wexford



www.dhd10.org



www.facebook.com/DHD10



districthealthdept10